
California Winter League

Overall Statistics for Oregon Lumber Jacks (as of Feb 10, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 9-8   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 9-8   SCCBL: 9-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Bobby Martin  . 5 7 1 16-11 35 12 20 3 0 0 5 23  . 6 5 7 3 1 4 0  . 6 1 5 0 0 6-9 16 1 0 1.000

Michael Bolling  . 4 8 6 15-8 35 11 17 3 0 0 14 20  . 5 7 1 3 2 3 0  . 5 5 0 0 0 6-7 20 2 1  . 9 5 7

Gabe DeMarco  . 4 1 9 17-13 31 11 13 5 0 0 6 18  . 5 8 1 6 0 5 0  . 5 0 0 1 0 0-0 39 4 1  . 9 7 7

Anthony DeSomma  . 3 8 9 17-13 36 6 14 1 1 0 9 17  . 4 7 2 5 0 5 0  . 4 6 3 0 0 0-0 32 19 3  . 9 4 4

Zachary Peek  . 3 8 7 17-12 31 7 12 0 0 1 3 15  . 4 8 4 4 1 5 0  . 4 7 2 0 0 5-5 7 19 4  . 8 6 7

Spencer Dugan  . 3 5 3 17-12 34 5 12 2 0 0 6 14  . 4 1 2 3 0 5 0  . 3 9 5 1 0 1-1 10 24 2  . 9 4 4

Sam Bender  . 3 5 3 17-12 34 3 12 3 0 0 2 15  . 4 4 1 2 0 9 0  . 3 7 8 1 0 1-1 15 2 1  . 9 4 4

Tyler Eickmeyer  . 3 4 3 17-11 35 5 12 1 0 0 5 13  . 3 7 1 1 1 6 0  . 3 6 8 1 0 3-3 15 14 3  . 9 0 6

Mark DiTomasso  . 2 2 9 17-11 35 7 8 1 0 0 5 9  . 2 5 7 2 0 11 0  . 2 7 0 0 0 1-1 8 0 1  . 8 8 9

Gary Capolino  . 2 1 4 17-8 28 7 6 1 0 0 3 7  . 2 5 0 6 0 7 0  . 3 5 3 0 0 0-0 67 8 3  . 9 6 2

Enrique Ocampo  . 2 1 2 16-10 33 3 7 1 0 0 4 8  . 2 4 2 1 1 8 0  . 2 5 7 0 0 0-0 53 3 1  . 9 8 2

Ray Hernandez  . 1 6 7 16-9 36 6 6 2 0 0 6 8  . 2 2 2 2 1 2 0  . 2 2 5 1 0 1-2 18 18 4  . 9 0 0

Nick Knull  . 1 6 7 17-9 30 4 5 0 0 1 3 8  . 2 6 7 4 1 9 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 1-1 21 6 6  . 8 1 8

Trey Austin  . 1 4 3 17-13 35 4 5 3 0 0 4 8  . 2 2 9 2 0 13 0  . 1 7 9 2 0 0-0 16 1 2  . 8 9 5

Phil Donlon  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

D. Brodnax  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 1 8 17 469 91 149 26 1 2 75 183  . 3 9 0 44 8 93 0  . 3 8 1 7 0 25-30 343 132 33  . 9 3 5

Opponents  . 2 6 0 17 442 92 115 23 3 4 76 156  . 3 5 3 70 15 102 0  . 3 7 2 10 0 46-57 338 126 31  . 9 3 7

LOB - Team (99), Opp (102). DPs turned - Team (7), Opp (10). Picked off - E. Ocampo 4, S. Bender 2, A. DeSomma 2, M. Bolling

2, R. Hernandez 1, T. Austin 1, N. Knull 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Ray Hernandez  0 . 0 0 1-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 7.0 2 0 0 1 9 0 0 0  . 0 8 7 0 1 0 0 0

Sean Campbell  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 1 0 0 3 1 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0 1 0

Masahisa Morita  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Nick Knull  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Troy Marks  2 . 2 5 1-0 6 1 0 0/1 0 8.0 5 2 2 3 14 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 1 0 0 0 0

Nathan Wheelock  3 . 6 6 2-1 7 5 0 0/1 0 19.2 20 11 8 5 9 5 1 0  . 2 6 7 1 1 0 1 0

Nolan Krijivanski  5 . 6 2 2-1 9 2 0 0/1 0 24.0 28 22 15 5 21 5 1 1  . 2 8 6 1 4 0 3 0

Paul Wilson  5 . 9 1 0-2 8 1 0 0/0 1 10.2 10 8 7 6 5 1 1 1  . 2 7 0 2 3 0 2 0

Michael Jahns  6 . 2 3 3-3 9 6 0 0/0 0 26.0 20 24 18 38 28 0 0 0  . 2 0 6 6 2 0 2 0

Tyler Eickmeyer  6 . 7 5 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 1 9.1 12 7 7 6 8 4 0 2  . 3 1 6 2 0 0 1 0

J. Kemmerer  9 . 0 0 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 4 3 2 1 2 3 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

D. Brodnax 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 7 7 6 2 3 3 0 0  . 4 3 8 1 1 0 0 0

R. Smith 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 3 3 1 0 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Enrique Ocampo 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 4 4 4 2 0 0 0 0  . 8 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 6 7 9-8 17 17 0 1/1 2 114.1 115 92 72 70 102 23 3 4  . 2 6 0 15 15 0 10 0

Opponents  4 . 6 3 8-9 17 17 0 0/0 2 112.2 144 86 58 43 93 25 1 2  . 3 1 1 8 8 0 7 0

PB - Team (3), G. DeMarco 2, G. Capolino 1, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (3), E. Ocampo 1, N. Wheelock 1, M. Jahns 1, Opp (10).

SBA/ATT - G. Capolino (23-31), G. DeMarco (13-16), M. Jahns (14-14), N.Krivijansk (8-10), P.Wilson (6-9), N. Wheelock (0-4),

T.Eickmeyer (1-3), J. Kemmerer (2-2), D. Brodnax (2-2), T. Marks (1-1), R. Smith (1-1), E. Ocampo (1-1).



California Winter League

Overall Statistics for Oregon Lumber Jacks (as of Feb 10, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Bobby Martin 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Michael Jahns 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 14 0 1.000 0 0

Nathan Wheelock 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 0 0

Paul Wilson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0

Sean Campbell 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

D. Brodnax 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Troy Marks 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Enrique Ocampo 57 53 3 1  . 9 8 2 3 1 0 1.000 0 0

Gabe DeMarco 44 39 4 1  . 9 7 7 2 13 3  . 8 1 3 2 0

Gary Capolino 78 67 8 3  . 9 6 2 0 23 8  . 7 4 2 1 0

Michael Bolling 23 20 2 1  . 9 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Anthony DeSomma 54 32 19 3  . 9 4 4 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Spencer Dugan 36 10 24 2  . 9 4 4 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sam Bender 18 15 2 1  . 9 4 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Tyler Eickmeyer 32 15 14 3  . 9 0 6 2 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Ray Hernandez 40 18 18 4  . 9 0 0 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Trey Austin 19 16 1 2  . 8 9 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Mark DiTomasso 9 8 0 1  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Zachary Peek 30 7 19 4  . 8 6 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nick Knull 33 21 6 6  . 8 1 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nolan Krijivanski 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 8 2  . 8 0 0 0 0

R. Smith 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

J. Kemmerer 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Phil Donlon 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Masahisa Morita 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 508 343 132 33  . 9 3 5 7 46 11  . 8 0 7 3 0

Opponents 495 338 126 31  . 9 3 7 10 25 5  . 8 3 3 4 0


